The Economist/YouGov Poll You

Sample 1500 US Adults
Conducted November 5 - 7, 2017
Margin of Error  +3.2%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ........ ... .. . i 27%
Off onthe Wrong track . ... ..o e 60%
Nt SUIE e 13%

2. Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy Not sure
Canada 54% 32% 3% 1% 10%
China 6% 32% 27% 11% 24%
Germany 33% 36% 8% 3% 19%
Iran 1% 6% 30% 45% 19%
Israel 41% 23% 10% 5% 22%
Japan 41% 32% 6% 3% 18%
North Korea 2% 3% 10% 73% 11%
South Korea 40% 30% 5% 9% 15%
Mexico 16% 41% 19% 4% 19%
Russia 3% 12% 36% 29% 19%

3. Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy Not sure
Canada 34% 38% 6% 4% 18%
China 6% 30% 25% 15% 24%
Germany 19% 37% 14% 6% 24%
Iran 1% 6% 17% 55% 22%
Israel 39% 20% 8% 8% 24%
Japan 31% 34% 6% 7% 22%
North Korea 1% 4% 7% 74% 14%
South Korea 29% 31% 8% 11% 21%
Mexico 5% 26% 30% 20% 19%

Russia 12% 33% 21% 13% 21%
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4. What do you think are the chances of a terrorist attack against the United States in the next 12 months?

Very likely (more than 50%) . ...t 45%
Somewhat likely (10% 10 50%) . .viiii i e 32%
Not very lIKely (1% 10 10%6) oo e 10%
Very unlikely (Iess than 196) ... e 3%
N Ot SUNE . e e 10%

5. Are we safer from terrorist attacks now than we were in 20017

MUCH MOre SafE ..o e s 5%
Somewhat more safe ... e 19%
ADOUL TNE SAME L e 29%
Somewhat I8SS Safe . ... i 16%
MUCK €SS Safe .. e 21%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 9%

6. Do you think the policies of the Trump Administration are making the United States more or less safe from
terrorism?

MOrE SafE o e 25%
NO I rENCE .o e e e 26%
LSS SaIE ot e 37%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 12%

7. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable Don’t know
John Kelly 13% 16% 14% 13% 44%
James Mattis 14% 18% 12% 8% 48%
Rex Tillerson 10% 19% 17% 12% 42%
Wilbur Ross 4% 8% 10% 11% 67%
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8. Do you think the following statements are true or not true?

Russia hacked the email
of Democrats in order to
increase the chance that
Donald Trump would win
the Presidential election.
Millions of illegal votes
were cast in the election.
Russia tampered with
vote tallies in order to get
Donald Trump elected
President.

Russia created and
spread fake news stories
to help Donald Trump win
the election.

Definitely true

24%

16%

13%

29%

Probably true

32%

33%

27%

30%

Probably not
true

28%

28%

36%

27%

You

Definitely not
true

16%

24%

25%

14%

9. How likely do you think it is that Russian-backed content on social media affected the outcome of the 2016

presidential election?

VEry BKEIY o 27%
Somewhat Kely ... 22%
NOt VErY Ky o e e 20%
NoOt at all Kely .o e 18%
N Ot SUNE . e e e e e 13%

10. How concerned are you about improper relations between the Trump campaign and Russia?

A= oo o= T4 o= 33%
Somewhat CONCEINEd ... ..o e e 19%
NOL VEIY CONCEINEA ...t e 16%
Notconcerned at all ........ .. i e 21%
NOL SUIE o e e e 10%

11. Do you think any member of the Trump campaign, other than Donald Trump himself, did anything improper
in their dealings with Russian officials before the Inauguration?

A (T 47%
N O i e e 26%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e 27%
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12. Do you think any member of the Trump campaign, other than Donald Trump himself, did anything illegal in
their dealings with Russian officials before the Inauguration?

R (= 45%
N O e e 26%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 28%

13. Do you think Donald Trump himself did anything improper in his dealings with Russian officials before the
Inauguration?

B (== 37%
N O e e 37%
N Ot UM ottt e e e e e 26%

14. Do you think Donald Trump himself did anything illegal in his dealings with Russian officials before the
Inauguration?

(== 36%
N O e e 38%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 26%

15. Do you think the FBI investigation into Trump campaign officials’ contacts with Russian government officials
before the Inauguration is...

A serious attempt to find out what really happened .......... ..., 40%
A politically-motivated attempt to embarrass Donald Trump ..........coiiiiiiiiiat 27%
Equally-motivated by both of these ... ... 18%
N Ot SUIE o e e 15%

16. Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump firing James Comey?

ADPIOVE S ONGIY ot e 20%
APPIOVE SOMEWNAL .. e 12%
Disapprove SOmMeWhat ... ... .o e 13%
Disapprove strongly .. ... e 27%
N Ot SUNE . e e 28%
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17. Do you approve or disapprove of the Department of Justice appointing a special counsel to oversee the

investigation of Russian influence on the 2016 election?

APPIOVE SHrONGIY ..o e 36%
APProvE SOMEWNAT ... e 22%
Disapprove SOMEWhat . ........ . e 12%
Disapprove StroNgly . .....oi 10%
N Ot SUNE .t e e e e e 20%

18. Do you think Donald Trump has or has not attempted to influence the FBI investigation of Russian influence

on the 2016 election?

Has attempted to influence the investigation .......... ... ... i 45%
Has not attempted to influence the investigation ............. ..o, 33%
N Ot SUNE . e e e 23%

19. Do you think Congress should or should not begin impeachment proceedings if special counsel Robert
Mueller is able to prove beyond a reasonable doubt that members of the Trump campaign colluded with officials

from the Russian government to influence the 2016 Presidential election?

Congress should begin impeachment proceedings ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaaan., 46%
Congress should not begin impeachment proceedings ............cooiiiiiiiiiiii... 32%
N Ot SUNE . e e 22%

20. If special counsel Robert Mueller is able to prove beyond a reasonable doubt that members of the Trump
campaign colluded with officials from the Russian government to influence the 2016 Presidential election, do you

think President Trump should fight the charges or resign from office?

Fight all charges ... e 34%
Resign from office .. ... oo e 46%
Ot SUNE .t 19%

21. Do you think Donald Trump should or should not fire Robert Mueller, the special counsel assigned to oversee

the investigation of Russian influence on the 2016 election?

Should fire Robert MUueller . ... e e s 15%
Should not fire Robert Mueller .. ... .o 52%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e 33%
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22. How likely is it that Congress will...?

Somewhat Somewhat Very

Very likely likely unlikely unlikely Not sure
Pass immigration reform
legislation 12% 30% 25% 16% 17%
Repeal the Affordable
Care Act (Obamacare) 9% 24% 31% 20% 16%
Pass legislation that will
help create jobs 13% 29% 23% 18% 16%
Pass tax reform
legislation 14% 36% 25% 9% 16%
Pass gun control
legislation 7% 15% 23% 42% 14%
Restore health insurance
subsidies 6% 24% 27% 18% 25%

23. How closely are you following the news about the Republican tax plan being debated in Congress?

VY ClOSElY o 17%
Somewhat CloSely . ... 38%
NOt VErY ClOSEIY . e 28%
Not following at all . ... e 17%

24. From what you know about it now, do you support or oppose the Republican tax plan being debated in
Congress?

RS (0] 810 VAR =T0] o] o o  A 10%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIT .t e 20%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ..t e 14%
S ONGIY OPPOSE ettt e 26%
NO OPINION e e e e 30%

25. From what you know about it now do you think the Republican tax plan being debated in Congress will cut
taxes for everyone?

Yes, the tax plan will cut taxes for everyone ... 17%
No, the tax plan will not cut taxes for everyone ... i 57%
N Ot SUNE .t e e e 26%
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26. Do you favor or oppose cutting tax rates for everyone?

FavOr StrONGlY . 24%
Favor SOmewWhat .. ... 23%
OPPOSE SOMEWNAL ... e 20%
OPPOSE SHONGIY ..t 15%
N Ot SUNE . e e 18%

27. If the tax reductions caused an increase in the deficit, would you still favor reducing taxes across the board,

or not?
Asked of those who favor cutting tax rates for everyone

B (== 48%
N O e 25%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 27%

28. Do you favor or oppose cutting tax rates for everyone?
Combined from previous responses

Favor, even if increases the deficit ... 22%
Favor, but only if does not increase the deficit .......... .o i 12%
17 o] oo T 35%
N Ot SUNE . e e 31%

29. When you file your taxes, do you itemize deductions or do you take the standard deduction?

ltemize dedUCHiONS ... .o e 29%
Standard deducCtion ... ... e 42%
N Ot SUIE ot e e e 17%
Prefer Not 10 Say ... 13%
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30. Thinking specifically about your retirement, which, if any, of the following financial arrangements are you
making? Please select all that apply.

COMPANY PENSION ...ttt ettt et ettt e e e e 12%
IR A ACCOUNIS Lt e e 15%
L@ I o 1 N Voo T | 9%
KEOGH aCCOUNTS ...ttt e e e e e e e et e 2%
401K Or 408D PlanS ..ot e 25%
SaVINGS @CCOUNES .. ...ttt 23%
INVESTMENt ACCOUNTS ... . e e e e e 12%
1] =T 1) =TT - 4%
ComPaNy STOCK ... 3%
G 0%
Another kind of retirement fund ... ... i 2%
Not applicable - I'm not making any financial arrangements for retirement ............... 22%
Not applicable - I am already retired ... 19%
DON t KNOW e e 13%

31. Do you support or oppose eliminating the deduction for state and local taxes if Congress raises the standard
deduction?

SUPPROI StrONGIY et e 10%
SUPPOIt SOMEWNAL .. e e 15%
OPPOSE SOMEWNAL ...ttt ettt et 15%
OPPOSE SHONGIY .. 20%
N Ot SUNE . e e 40%

32. Do you support or oppose eliminating the home mortgage interest deduction if Congress raises the standard
deduction?

SUPPOI ST ONGIY o 8%
SUPPOIt SOMEWNAL .. 15%
OPPOSE SOMEWNAL ... e 17%
OPPOSE SHONGIY .. e 27%
N Ot SUNE . e e 33%

33. Do you support or oppose eliminating the deduction for student loan interest if Congress raises the standard
deduction?

SUPPOI SIONGIY e e e 10%
SUPPOIrt SOMEWhat ... e 15%
OPPOSE SOMEWNAL ... . s 17%
OPPOSE SHONGIY -t 29%
N Ot SUNE . e e 29%
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34. Under current law, there are seven tax brackets (10%, 15%, 25%, 28%, 33%, 35%, 39.6%). Under the
Republican tax plan being debated in Congress there will only be four tax brackets (12%, 25%, 35%, 39.6%). Do
you support or oppose reducing the number of tax brackets from 7 to 4?

SUPPOI ST ONGIY e e 17%
SUPPOIt SOMEWNAL .. e 21%
OPPOSE SOMEWNATL ... e 16%
OPPOSE SIONGIY ottt e 13%
N Ot SUNE .t e e e 33%

35. Under current law, the corporate tax rate is 35%. Under the Republican tax plan being debated in Congress,
the corporate tax rate would be reduced to 20%, but several tax business tax deductions would be eliminated.
Do you support or oppose reducing the corporate tax rate from 35% to 20% in exchange for eliminating several
tax business tax deductions?

SUPPOI STONGIY e e 15%
SUPPOIt SOMEWNAL .. e 18%
OPPOSE SOMEWNAL ... e e 15%
OPPOSE SIONGIY .ottt 21%
N Ot SUNE .t e e e 30%

36. Under current law, Americans do not pay any estate tax on estates worth up $5.49 million. Those who inherit
estates worth more than that must pay 40% in taxes on the amount over $5.49 million. Under the Republican tax
plan being debated in Congress, the exemption amount increases to $11.2 million and is completely eliminated in
2024. Do you support or oppose increasing the estate tax exemption amount from $5.49 million to $11.2 million?

SUPPOI SIONGIY e e e 16%
SUPPOIt SOMEWNAL ... 14%
OPPOSE SOMEWNAL ... e 12%
OPPOSE SHONGIY . e 30%
N Ot SUNE . e e e 28%

37. Do you support or oppose completely eliminating the estate tax?

SUPPOI SIONGIY e e 21%
SUPPOIt SOMEWNAL .. e 13%
OPPOSE SOMEWNAL ...t e e 13%
OPPOSE SIONGIY ottt 26%
Ot SUIE . e e 26%
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38. From what you know about it now, do you think you will pay more or less under the new tax plan?

PaY MOTE . e 29%
Pay about the same ... ... e 28%
PaY 188 o e e 13%
Ot SUIE . e 30%

39. From what you know about it now, do you think most Americans will pay more or less under the new tax plan?

Py MOTE . 34%
Pay about the same ... . e 20%
PaY 188 o e 20%
Ot SUNE . e 27%

40. From what you know about it now, do you think most wealthy people will pay more or less under the new tax
plan?

PaY MOTE . e 10%
Pay about the same . ... . i e 18%
Py 188 e 54%
N Ot SUNE .t e e e e 19%

41. How concerned are you about the size of the federal budget deficit?

RV (=1 VA 0] o= 4 3 1T P 30%
Somewhat CONCEINEA . ... . e e 39%
NOt VErY CONCEINEA ... e e e e et 12%
Not at all CoNCerNEd ... .o e e e 5%
N Ot SUIE ot e e e e 15%

42. Would you support or oppose a balanced budget amendment to the U.S. Constitution that requires Congress
to balance its budget every year and requires a three-fifths majority of both the House and Senate to raise the
federal debt limit?

R (0] 810 VAR =T0] o] o To  A 21%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIT .t e 22%
Neither SUPPOIt, NOF OPPOSE ... e ittt 20%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE .. e 8%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt e 6%
N Ot SUNE . e e 24%

10
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43. From what you know about it now, do you think the federal budget deficit will increase or decrease under the
new tax plan?

DefiCit Will INCrease ...t e e e 41%
Deficit will remain aboutthe same ... 17%
Deficit Will dBCrease .......c.oiiii i 12%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 29%

44. From what you know about it now, do you think Donald Trump will pay more or less under the new tax plan?

Py MOTE o e 9%
Pay about the same ... ... i e 18%
Py 188 e 47%
N Ot SUNE .t e e e 26%

45. All things considered, who do you think has it easier in our country these days?

1= X 40%
LAY 2T o 12%
NO AIffBIENCE ..ot 48%

46. All things considered, do you think women have it easier in our country these days compared to 30 years
ago?

11
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47. Which of the following would you consider to be sexual harassment if a man, who was not a romantic or
sexual partner or friend, did them to a woman?

Usually not
Always sexual Usually sexual sexual Never sexual
harassment harassment harassment harassment

A man wolf whistling at a

woman 24% 31% 36% 9%
A man commenting on a

woman’s attractiveness

directly to her 8% 19% 58% 14%
A man trying to take a
photo up a woman’s skirt 83% 11% 3% 2%

A man exposing his

genitalia to a woman (i.e.

flashing’) 84% 11% 3% 2%
A man pinching or

grabbing a woman’s

bottom 71% 22% 5% 3%
A man placing his hand

on a woman’s lower back 17% 31% 45% 7%
A man directing sexual

jokes at a woman 35% 43% 19% 3%
A man looking at a

woman’s breasts 21% 26% 43% 10%
A man requesting sexual

favors from a woman 71% 20% 6% 3%

A man going up to a
woman in a club and
dancing by pressing

himself against her 33% 37% 27% 4%
A man winking at a

woman 6% 13% 58% 22%
A man asking a woman

out for a drink 4% 5% 54% 38%

48. How serious of a problem do you think workplace sexual harassment is in the United States?

R L= VK== o 11 27%
SOMEWNAL SEIIOUS ...ttt ettt e e et e e e 42%
NOT VEIY SBIOUS ..ottt et e e e e e 17%
NOt At All SEIHOUS ..ottt e e e e e e 4%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 9%

12
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49. What percentage of women in the U.S. would you guess say they have been sexually harassed by a man?

/T 0110 T 0
1= DL T o 100
BN o e e e 56
Standard deviation ... ... e 28

50. Would you say you have ever been sexually harassed by a man?

YES, | AV o e 39%
NO, [ haVve NOt e 49%
Prefer Nt 10 Say ... e 6%
DON t KNOW o e 7%

51. Would you say you have been sexually harassed by a man in the last five years?

XS, | AV o e 14%
NO, [ have NOt . 72%
Prefer Nt 10 Say ... .o e 7%
DON t KNOW o e 7%

53. In what ways have you personally experienced discrimination or been treated unfairly because of your
gender? Select all that apply.

Asked of those who have ever personally experienced discrimination or been treated unfairly because of gender

In hiring, pay or PromotioN . ... .. e 41%
Assumptions about personality traits due to gender stereotypes ............. ... L 42%
Treated as if they weren’t smart or opinions didn't matter ........... ..., 49%
SChOO0I/aCadEMICS ... 19%
Gender roles in the home and family ... ... 22%
Sexual orientation ... ... 13%
Viewed With SUSPICION .. ... e e 21%
Have to watch what they say so they don’toffend ........... ..., 29%
Sales people treat them differently ... 31%
SeXUAl @SSAUN/TAPE ..ottt e 17%
L6131 5%

13
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54. On ANY occasion when you were discriminated against or treated unfairly because of your gender, did you

ever report it to someone?
Asked of those who have ever personally experienced discrimination or been treated unfairly because of gender

(< 24%
O e 67%
Prefer NOL 10 SAY ... i 9%

55. On ANY occasion when you were discriminated against or treated unfairly because of your gender, did you

ever NOT report it to someone?
Asked of those who have ever personally experienced discrimination or been treated unfairly because of gender

(- 60%
O e e 30%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY ... .oie i e 11%

56. Have you ever witnessed any of the following behaviors directed at anyone in the workplace? Select all that
apply.

Someone being called offensive names ... 38%
Someone being physically threatened ........ ... 18%
Someone being harassed for a sustained period .......... ... 21%
Someone being stalked ... ... . 12%
Efforts to purposefully embarrass someone ... ... 37%
Someone being sexually harassed .......... ..o 25%
NONe Of the @DOVE ... i e 41%

57. On ANY of the occasions when you witnessed discrimination or harassment did you ever report it to
someone?
Asked of those who have witnessed an offensive behavior directed at anyone in the workplace

YOS ot e e 43%
o 48%
Prefer NOL 10 SaY ..o e 9%

58. On ANY of the occasions when you witnessed discrimination or harassment did you ever NOT report it to

someone?
Asked of those who have witnessed an offensive behavior directed at anyone in the workplace

R (= 52%
N O e 38%
Prefer NOt 10 Say ... 10%

14
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59. Which do you think is a bigger problem?

Sexual assaults that go unreported or unpunished ........... ... .. i, 30%
False accusations of sexual assault ......... ... 13%
They are equally problematic ....... ... e 48%
Neither one is @ Problem ... e 1%
N Ot SUIE ot e e e e i 7%

60. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
agree agree disagree disagree Not sure

Women who complain

about harassment often

cause more problems

than they solve. 8% 21% 22% 35% 14%
Sexual harassment

against women in the

workplace is no longer a

problem in the United

States. 3% 8% 24% 57% 7%

61. Compared to twenty years ago, is the problem of sexual harassment in the workplace....

Bt er MOW . 29%
LA o 1= 0 17%
ADOUL e SAME L e 37%
N Ot SUIE ot e e e e 17%

62. Do you think men who sexually harassed women in the workplace twenty years ago should or should not
lose their jobs today?

Should lose their jobs today . ...... ...t e 37%
Should not lose their jobs today  ........c.ouiiii i 28%
Ot SUNE . e 34%

63. Do you think women who were the victims of sexual harassment in the workplace twenty years ago should
or should not be able to sue their employers (or former employers) and recover damages for creating hostile
workplaces in the past?

Should be able to sue and recover damages ..........ovriiiiiii i e 37%
Should not be able to sue and recover damages ...........oeiiiiiiiiii i 33%
N Ot SUNE . e e 30%

15
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64. Which, if any, of the following has someone, who was not a romantic or sexual partner or friend, done to you
personally? Please select all that apply.

Asked of women
Commented on your attractiveness directly to you ... 51%
Wolf whistled at YOU ... .. oo e 38%
Looked at your breasts .......oiiiiiii e 41%
WINKEd @t YOU ..o 45%
Asked you out for a drink ... o 35%
Directed a sexual joke at YOU ..o 40%
Placed their hand on your lower back ........ ... 34%
Pinched or grabbed your bottom ... . 26%
Danced by pressing themselves againstyouinaclub ..., 22%
Requested sexual favors from you ... e 25%
Exposed their genitalia to you (i.e. flashing) ..........c i 14%
Tried to take a photo up your sKirt ... ... o 2%
NONE Of tNESE . e 20%
DO KNMOW L e 7%

65. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Agree Agree Disagree Disagree
strongly somewhat somewhat strongly Not sure
Robert E. Lee was an
honorable man. 19% 22% 12% 15% 32%
The lack of an ability to
compromise led to the

Civil War 16% 28% 14% 20% 21%
Slavery was the main
cause of the Civil War 28% 29% 16% 13% 14%

Men and women of good

faith on both sides (of the

Civil War) made their

stand where their

conscience had to make

their stand. 22% 36% 11% 8% 23%

16
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66. How important are the following issues to you?

Somewhat Not very
Very Important Important Important Unimportant

The economy 67% 28% 4% 1%
Immigration 47% 35% 14% 4%
The environment 51% 31% 13% 6%
Terrorism 61% 26% 10% 3%
Gay rights 22% 26% 25% 27%
Education 59% 30% 9% 2%
Health care 71% 23% 4% 2%
Social security 65% 26% 7% 2%
The budget deficit 37% 44% 16% 4%
The war in Afghanistan 33% 41% 20% 6%
Taxes 52% 36% 9% 3%
Medicare 60% 28% 9% 2%
Abortion 39% 30% 19% 12%
Foreign policy 41% 42% 13% 3%
Gun control 47% 25% 16% 12%
International trade and

globalization 30% 46% 18% 6%
Use of military force 44% 41% 12% 3%

67. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

ThE BCONOMY e 12%
M grat ON . e 7%
The eNVIrONMENt ... e 8%
=0 (0 1] 1 11%
Gy MG e 2%
BdUCAliON . 8%
Health Care ... o 16%
SOC Al SECUNEY .ottt 14%
The budget defiCit . ... . e 2%
The war in Afghanistan ... 1%
= 3%
1Y/ 1=T o= T = 5%
RO 0N e 5%
FOreign POlICY .. e 2%

GUN CONEIOl et e e e e e e e e e e e 5%
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68. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable

Donald Trump 23% 17% 9% 45%
Mike Pence 22% 18% 11% 31%
Paul Ryan 6% 20% 21% 32%
Mitch McConnell 3% 14% 19% 34%
Nancy Pelosi 9% 20% 15% 34%
Chuck Schumer 7% 19% 14% 26%

69. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very

favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable
The Democratic Party 14% 24% 18% 32%
The Republican Party 8% 20% 19% 40%

70. Is the Democratic Party...

OO DIl o e
ADOUL Mgt L e
Not liberal enouUgh ... .
N Ot SUIE ot e e e e e e

71. Is the Republican Party...

TOO CONSEIVALIVE ..o e e
ADOUL Mgt e
Not conservative enoUGN ... .. oo
N0 = 0

72. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

SIONGIY @PPIOVE ..ot
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt
StrONGly diSAPPIOVE ..ottt e
Ot SUIE e e

You

Don’t know
6%
18%
22%
31%
22%
34%

Don’t know
12%
12%

18
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73. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Abortion 13% 17% 9% 32% 29%
Budget deficit 13% 20% 15% 32% 20%
Civil rights 15% 19% 11% 36% 19%
Economy 23% 20% 12% 30% 15%
Education 15% 18% 12% 34% 21%
Environment 17% 16% 10% 39% 18%
Foreign policy 19% 17% 11% 38% 15%
Gay rights 11% 16% 11% 33% 29%
Gun control 19% 18% 8% 36% 18%
Health care 15% 20% 10% 44% 11%
Immigration 25% 18% 9% 40% 9%
Medicare 13% 17% 12% 36% 22%
Social security 13% 18% 12% 32% 25%
Taxes 20% 17% 12% 35% 15%
Terrorism 25% 17% 12% 32% 14%
Veterans 25% 15% 12% 28% 20%
Women'’s rights 18% 15% 11% 37% 19%

74. Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely
not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please check all that apply.)

Positive Negative No Opinion
Honest 19% 43% 37%
Intelligent 27% 36% 37%
Religious 10% 33% 57%
Inspiring 16% 38% 46%
Patriotic 31% 23% 45%
Strong 30% 26% 44%
Bold 42% 14% 44%
Experienced 13% 43% 44%
Sincere 20% 41% 39%
Partisan 15% 17% 68%
Effective 23% 35% 43%
Exciting 13% 27% 60%
Steady 14% 33% 53%
Hypocritical 45% 16% 39%
Arrogant 64% 11% 25%

19
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75. Would you say Donald Trump is...

Vry LDl e 4%
] o= | 3%
1T Yo 1= = (= 19%
CONS I VALIVE ...ttt e 27%
VEry CONSEIVAIVE ... 16%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 31%

76. Do you think Donald Trump...

Says what he believes . ... 47%
Says what he thinks people wantto hear ........ ... i 38%
N Ot SUNE .t e e e e 15%

N o 19%
SO i 16%
NOt MUCKH o e e e 15%
Doesn'tcare at all ... 42%
N Ot SUIE ot e e e e e i 8%

78. Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

R L= V= o T 21%
SOMEWNAL STrONG ...ttt e 24%
Somewhat WeakK .. ... 16%
VY WK et 39%

79. Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy .. ... e 29%
Not honest and trustworthy ... .o 53%
N Ot SUNE .t e e 18%

80. Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?

(== 32%
N O e e 54%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e 14%

20



The Economist/YouGov Poll You

81. How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will get us into a war?

VEry KLY o 27%
Fairly KelY o 31%
Fairly UnlKely ..o e 18%
Very UnliKely ... 8%
Ot SUIE .t 16%

82. Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United
States?

FaY o] 0] (o] o F- L = 25%
g Fe o] o] o] o] 4 =1 {= 58%
Ot SUIE .ttt 16%

83. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next four years with Donald Trump as President?

OPtIMISHC .ot 33%
PESSIMIStIC .ot 48%
N Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e e e 20%

84. Do you want Donald Trump to run for re-election in 20207?

(== 27%
N O et e 56%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e 18%

85. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

ST ONGIY AP0V et e 3%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ttt e 7%
Neither approve NOr diSapPPrOVE ...ttt e aens 15%
SomMeWhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt 23%
StroNgly diSaPPIOVE ... e 38%
N Ot SUNE . e e e 14%
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86. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable Don’t know
Democrats in Congress 12% 23% 19% 32% 15%
Republicans in Congress 6% 18% 22% 38% 16%

87. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Paul Ryan is handling his job as Speaker of the U.S. House of
Representatives?

S ONGIY @PPIOVE et e 4%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ttt e e 19%
SomMeWhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 20%
SHrONGlY iSAP P OVE ettt e 31%
Ot SUNE . e e 26%

88. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGIY APPIOVE e e 3%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e e 14%
Somewhat disSapPrOVe .. ..o 20%
Strongly diSaPPrOVE ... 35%
N Ot SUNE . e 29%

89. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

SHONGIY @PPIOVE e e 7%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ttt e e 19%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt 15%
SIONGlY diSAPPIOVE ..o e 25%
Ot SUNE . e 34%

90. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Minority Leader of the U.S.
House of Representatives?

SHONGIY APPIOVE et e e 8%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ttt e 19%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 14%
SIONGlY diSAPPIOVE .. e 33%
Ot SUIE . e 26%
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91. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point
in its two-year term?

More than UsUal . ... e 6%
ADOUL e SAME ..t e e e 23%
Less than UsUal ... e e 47%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 25%

92. Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual

Democrats IN CONGIESS ...ttt ettt et 11%
Republicans in COoNGreSS ... ...ttt 46%
Both equally . ... o 40%
NI T e 1%
Ot SUIE o e 2%

93. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

GettiNg Dt T . e 28%
ADOUL the SamME ... e 33%
GetliNg WOISE . 24%
N Ot SUIE ot e e e 15%

94. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

HIgNer o 28%
ADOUL the SAME ..o e 28%
101 17%
N Ot SUIE ot e e e 28%

95. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ..........ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 18%
About the same financially as you were ayear ago ...........oeveiriniininanaenenannen. 47%
Worse off financially than you were ayear ago ..........c.ovuiiiiiiiiiiiii i 25%
Ot SUIE o e 9%
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96. Is the place where you live owned or rented?

Owned by you or your family ... 62%
Rented from SOMEONE BISE ... .. i e 36%
10 11 1= 3%

97. Do you have a mortgage?
Asked of those who own the place where they live

98. Six months from now do you think there will be...

MOrE DS . 27%
The same amount of JODS ... .. o 40%
O T JODS L e 16%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 17%

99. How worried are you about losing your job?

VY WOITIEA e et e e 12%
Somewhat WO . ... 23%
N0 ARV =Y VAo g4 =T 65%

100. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Very hard — | would probably have to take apay cut. ..., 28%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much. ........... 36%
NOt VerY Nard o 25%
N O SUNE .t e e e 11%

101. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

VY APy et e 23%
o F= T o 34%
Neither happy NOr UNhappy .. ..o e 32%
Lo o= T o o 7%
VL= 2T L] =T o] o 5%
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102. Some people seem to follow what’s going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether
there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in
government and public affairs ...

Most Of the timMe ... e 43%
Some Of the tiMe .. .o e 27%
Only Now and then ... e 16%
Hardly at all ... 8%
DON KN OW o e e 6%

103. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

LiDEral o e s 27%
11 Yo 1= = | (= 29%
CONSEIVALIVE L.ttt e e 31%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 13%

104. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very DAl . 10%
LiDeral o e 17%
1Y FoTo [T T (= P 29%
CONSEIVALIVE ..ottt ittt et e 20%
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ... e 11%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 13%

105. Are you registered to vote?

RegiStered . 75%
NOt rEgIStErEA .. e 25%

106. If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate .......... ... 40%
The Republican Party candidate ... 33%
L6013 3%
Ot SUNE .ttt 19%
FWOUId NOE VOTE .o e 5%

25



The Economist/YouGov Poll You

107. If Donald Trump runs for re-election in 2020, would that make you more or less likely to vote the Republican

Congressional candidate in the district where you live, or would it have no effect on how you vote?
Asked of registered voters

More likely to vote for the Republican Congressional candidate .......................... 21%
Less likely to vote for the Republican Congressional candidate .......................... 27%
Have no effect on your vote ChoiCe ...... ... . i 43%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 10%

108. Did you vote in the 2016 Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters

Yes, | voted the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus ..............c.cooivininn... 35%
Yes, | voted the Republican Presidential primary or caucus .............c..cooiiiiinn.. 32%
No, | did not vote in either the Republican or Democratic Presidential primary or caucus .24%
1o (o T 18 =T 0 11=T 0 2] o 1T 8%

109. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters who voted in their state’s 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus

Hillary Clinton .o e 56%
Martin O’ Malley . ..o e 1%
Bernie SaNdErS ... e 40%
SOMEONE BlSE ..ot 3%

110. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters who voted in their state’s 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus

Donald TrUMD o e 58%
SOMBONE BISE ottt e 42%

111. Did you vote in the election on Tuesday, November 8, 20167
Asked of registered voters
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112. Who did you vote for in the election for President?

Hillary Clinton ... 26%
DONald TrUMID et e e 25%
Gary JONNSON . 1%
il S IN o 1%
Evan MeoMUIlin ... 0%
ONBr 1%
Did not vote for President . ... ... e 46%

113. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

D MO Al . e 32%
ReEPUDICaN o 25%
INdEPENAENt ... e 29%
L 13 T 4%
N Ot SUIE o e 10%

114. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

SIrONG DEMOCIAL ...t e 19%
Not very strong DemocCrat . ... ... e 13%
Lean DemOCrat .. ..ot 9%
INdependent ... . . e 20%
Lean Republican . ....... i 6%
Not very strong Republican ....... ..o 11%
Strong Republican .. ... .o 14%
N Ot SUIE o e 7%

115. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2012 Presidential election?
Asked of registered voters old enough to vote in 2012

Barack Obama ... e 27%
Mt ROMINEY . 25%
Other candidate .........iii i 1%
L did N0t VOE o e 47%

116. What is your gender?

=11 49%
FEMalE .o 51%
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117. Respondent age by category

1 {37

119. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 188 o
SOME COllEgE .o e
College grad ..o e

(0 TS] o = To

120. What is your marital status?

/= 1 4= o
ST o = - L=
DIVOICEA .ot
WIdOWEA o e e
NEVEI MaArIEA ..t e ettt e e e e e
Domestic / Civil partnership . ...

121. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 187
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123. Which of the following best describes the place where you live?

N = o = o 1 21%
A suburb near alarge City . ...t 30%
A small City OF TOWN . e 31%
] - | = Y- 19%

124. Overall, how would you rate your city or town as a place to live?

EXCEIIENt o i 14%
VY QOO . 30%
0o o 39%
ONlY Al e e 13%
0T 5%

125. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Full-time employed . ... . 36%
Part-time employed . ... 12%
Self-emMPlOyed .. e 0%
Unemployed or temporarily on layoff ... ... 11%
Retired ..o 22%
Permanently disabled ... 9%
HOM M aK T e e 9%
ONr 1%

126. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNer SB0K . 48%
B50-T00K ottt e e e 24%
R 010 o gl 44 To T 11%
Prefer Not 10 Say ... 16%

127. We'd like to know whether you or someone in your immediate family is currently serving or has ever served
in the U.S. military. Immediate family is defined as your parents, siblings, spouse, and children. Please check all
boxes that apply.

Military Household - | am ... e 1%
Military Household - Family ... o e 8%
Military Household - | served previously ... ... i 12%
Military Household - Family served previously ... 40%
Military Household - NONe ... ..o e e 47%

29



The Economist/YouGov Poll You

128. Are you or is someone in your household a member of a labor union?

XS, | A 7%
Yes, household memberis ... e 7%
N o 87%

129. How important is religion in your life?

VY IMPOt ANt o e 39%
Somewhat ImpPOrtant .. ... e 25%
NOt 100 IMPOItANt . 17%
Not at all Important ... e 18%

130. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEK . ... . i i et e e e 8%
ONCE A WEEK .ttt e e 16%
Once ortwice amonth ... . 6%
A EW lIMES @ YBar . et 13%
SBldOM L e 25%
1= 28%
DON KN OW o e e e 3%

131. Would you describe yourself as a born-again or evangelical Christian, or not?

132. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several tiMes @ day ... ..ottt e 27%
L0 31T e - 15%
AfeW tIMeES @ WEEK ..o 10%
ONCE A WEEK ittt e e e e 3%
Afew times a MONth L. 8%
SO L e e 15%
N 1= 19%
DON t KNOW o e 4%
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133. What is your present religion, if any?

PrOte S ANt o e 34%
Roman CatholiC ... ..o e e 19%
171 T ¢ 2 T o 2%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX ..o e e et 1%
JEWIS L 2%
MUSHIMN L e 2%
BUAANISt .o 1%
HINAU o 0%
1 = 5%
AGNOSEIC e e 5%
Nothing in particular . ... ... i e e e 24%
SOMEtNING BISE ... 6%

Sponsorship The Economist

Fieldwork YouGov

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

November 5 - 7, 2017
US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2014 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
2012 and 2016 Presidential votes (or non-votes). The weights range
from 0.118 to 5.352, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.755.

1500
1336 (Registered voters)

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.1% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

27 questions not reported.
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